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Texas WIC Income Guidelines 

 
Purpose 
 
To provide a uniform statewide level of income eligibility for participants in 
the WIC Program. 
 
Authority 
 
7 CFR Part 246.7; 25 TAC §31.22; 42 USC 1786 
 
Policy 
 
The Texas WIC Program shall use the income guidelines updated annually in 
the Federal Register by the United States Department of Agriculture under 
authority of 42 USC 1786. 
 
Procedures 
 
I. To participate in WIC, an applicant’s/participant’s gross income shall 

not exceed 185% of the federal income guidelines as updated 
annually. 

 
II. Local agencies shall implement the annual guidelines upon notification 

from the state agency. 
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WIC INCOME GUIDELINES 
 

The WIC income guidelines below are effective beginning  
    

April 3, 2007 
Family 

Size 
Weekly Bi-

Weekly 
Twice 

Monthly 
Monthly Annual 

 
1 

 
2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
 

11 
 

12 
 

13 
 

14 

 
364 

 
488 

 
611 

 
735 

 
859 

 
983 

 
1,107 

 
1,230 

 
1,354 

 
1,478 

 
1,602 

 
1,726 

 
1,849 

 
1,973 

 
727 

 
975 

 
1,222 

 
1,470 

 
1,717 

 
1,965 

 
2,213 

 
2,460 

 
2,708 

 
2,956 

 
3,203 

 
3,451 

 
3,698 

 
3,946 

 
788 

 
1,056 

 
1,324 

 
1,592 

 
1,861 

 
2,129 

 
2,397 

 
2,665 

 
2,934 

 
3,202 

 
3,470 

 
3,738 

 
4,007 

 
4,275 

 
1,575 

 
2,111 

 
2,648 

 
3,184 

 
3,721 

 
4,257 

 
4,794 

 
5,330 

 
5,867 

 
6,403 

 
6,940 

 
7,476 

 
8,013 

 
8,549 

 
18,889 

 
25,327 

 
31,765 

 
38,203 

 
44,641 

 
51,079 

 
57,517 

 
63,955 

 
70,393 

 
76,831 

 
83,269 

 
89,707 

 
96,145 

 
102,583 
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15 

 
16 

 
EACH 

ADDITIONAL 
FAMILY  

MEMBER 

 
2,097 

 
2,221 

 
+ 124 

 
 

 
4,194 

 
4,441 

 
+ 248 

 
4,543 

 
4,811 

 
+ 269 

 
9,086 

 
9,622 

 
+ 537 

 
109,021 

 
115,459 

 
+ 6,438 

 
 


	Authority
	Family Size
	Weekly
	Bi-Weekly
	Twice Monthly
	Monthly
	Annual

