Nutrition Services Department of State Health Services

Effective April 3, 2007

Policy No. CS:12.0

Texas WIC Income Guidelines

Purpose

To provide a uniform statewide level of income eligibility for participants in the WIC Program.

Authority

7 CFR Part 246.7; 25 TAC §31.22; 42 USC 1786

Policy

The Texas WIC Program shall use the income guidelines updated annually in the *Federal Register* by the United States Department of Agriculture under authority of 42 USC 1786.

Procedures

- I. To participate in WIC, an applicant's/participant's gross income shall not exceed 185% of the federal income guidelines as updated annually.
- II. Local agencies shall implement the annual guidelines upon notification from the state agency.

Nutrition Services Department of State Health Services

Effective April 3, 2007

Policy No. CS: 12.0

WIC INCOME GUIDELINES

The WIC income guidelines below are effective beginning

	April 3, 2007							
Family	Weekly	Bi-	Twice	Monthly	Annual			
Size		Weekly	Monthly					
1	364	727	788	1,575	18,889			
2	488	975	1,056	2,111	25,327			
3	611	1,222	1,324	2,648	31,765			
4	735	1,470	1,592	3,184	38,203			
5	859	1,717	1,861	3,721	44,641			
6	983	1,965	2,129	4,257	51,079			
7	1,107	2,213	2,397	4,794	57,517			
8	1,230	2,460	2,665	5,330	63,955			
9	1,354	2,708	2,934	5,867	70,393			
10	1,478	2,956	3,202	6,403	76,831			
11	1,602	3,203	3,470	6,940	83,269			
12	1,726	3,451	3,738	7,476	89,707			
13	1,849	3,698	4,007	8,013	96,145			
14	1,973	3,946	4,275	8,549	102,583			

WIC Policy and Procedures Manual

Nutrition Services Department of State Health Services

Effective April 3, 2007

Policy No. CS: 12.0

15	2,097	4,194	4,543	9,086	109,021
16	2,221	4,441	4,811	9,622	115,459
EACH ADDITIONAL	+ 124	+ 248	+ 269	+ 537	+ 6,438
FAMILY MEMBER					